∗
Compact design with
Iarge flow capacity
 Body Width    Cv
10mm      0.2
15mm      0.6
18mm      0.9
Compact design with

Series
VQZ 1 1 2 5 M C6
How to Order Valve
1
2
3
VQZ1000 Body width 10mm
VQZ2000 Body width 15mm
VQZ3000 Body width 18mm
1
2 position single
Body
2 Body ported
Function
— Standard
High pressure
(Metal seal)
Low wattage
External pilot
K
Y
R
Note 1)
Note 2)
Note 3)
Note 4)
(1)
(2)
Port size [4(A), 2(B) port]
One-touch fitting for ø3.2
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
One-touch fitting for ø10
M5 thread
Rc(PT)1/4
C3
C4
C6
C8
C10
M5
02
Manual override
—: B: Locking style
(Slotted)
Electrical entry
G: Grommet
(DC spec.)
L: L plug
connector
with lead wire
LO: L plug
terminal without
lead wire
M: M plug
connector
with lead wire
MO: M plug
terminal without
lead wire

Series
VV5QZ 1 2 08
How to Order Manifold
1
2
3
VQZ1000
VQZ2000
VQZ3000
Connector Kit
C
C6
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
……
Manifold
2 Body ported
Kit
DIN rail mounting
None
DIN rail mounting (DIN rail standard length)
DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
—
D
DO
C Connector
Series
VQZ 1 2
1
2
3
VQZ1000 Body width 10mm
VQZ2000 Body width 15mm
VQZ3000 Body width 18mm
Seal
0
1
Metal seal
Rubber seal
Configuration
1
2
3
4
5∗
8
9
2 position single
2 position double
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
3 port for mixture mounting N.C.
3 port for mixture mounting N.O.
Manual override
—
B
Non-locking push style (Flush)
Locking style (Slotted)
1 1 5 M
Body
2 Body ported
Coil voltage
   1 ∗
   2 ∗
   3 ∗
   4 ∗
5
6
   9 ∗

base weight
(g)
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
VV5QZ22-05C  …………1 set (C kit 5 stations manifold base)
∗ VVQZ2000–10A–2…… 1 set (Blank plate assembly)
∗ VQZ2120–5M–C6 ……1 set (Valve P/N–single solenoid)
∗ VQZ2220–5M–C6 ……2 set (Valve P/N–double solenoid)
∗ VQZ2320–5M–C6 ……1 set (Valve P/N–3 position)
Applicable
stations
Applicable
valvePort size
1(P), 3/5(R) 4(A), 2(B)
Piping specification
Piping
Series
TopVQZ1000
2 to 20
stations
2 stations: 64
addition
per 1
station: 18
TopVQZ2000 2 to 20
stations
2 stations: 86
addition
per 1
station: 26
TopVQZ3000 2 to 20
stations
2 stations: 181
addition
per 1
station: 53
Prefix “∗” mark to valves etc. to be assembled
on the manifold.
Add valve suffix and option number to the manifold base number.
When part numbers written collectively are complicated, specify by using a manifold
specification form.
Rc(PT)
1/8
Rc(PT)
1/8
Rc(PT)
1/4
C3(ø3.2)
C4(ø4)
C6(ø6)
M5(M5 thread)
C4(ø4)
C6(ø6)
M5(M5 thread)
C6(ø6)
C8(ø8)
C10(ø10)
Rc(PT)1/4
Write sequentially from the 1st station on the D side
VQZ2120–5M–C6
VQZ2220–5M–C6
VQZ2320–5M–C6
C6: One–touch fitting for ø6VVQZ2000–10A–2
U side
2
3
4
5
D side 1
VV5QZ22–05C
VV5QZ32–lll
VV5QZ22–lll
VV5QZ12–lll
VQZ1l20

310.5
Dimensions Equation  L1 = 11n + 20  n: Station (Max. 24 stations)
How to Order
Double check block
IN side port side OUT side port side
Option
C4
C6
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
M5
C3
C4
C6
M5 thread
One-touch fitting for ø3.2
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
None
DIN rail mounting
(for manifold)
With bracket
With name plate
—
<Examples>
VVQ1000–FPG–  06
Stations
01
16
1 station
16 stations
… …
<Example>
VVQ1000-FPG-06…6 stations of manifold
∗ VQ1000-FPG-C4M5-D, 3 sets
∗ VQ1000-FPG-C6M5-D, 3 sets
Double check block
Note) When specifying more
than one option, combine
symbols in alphabetically.
Ex.) -DN
Using a 3 position exhaust center valve, this check block can stop
and hold a cylinder in mid-stroke. The combination of a 2 position
single or double solenoid with a double check will prevent the
cylinder from “dropping” at stroke end when the residual supply
pressure is released.
F
D
N
To CYL port
Manifold
Cylinder side pressure
(P2)
SUP side pressure (P1)
C6: One-touch fitting ass'y for ø6
2n-C4, C6
C4: One-touch fitting ass'y for ø4
21
.5

VQZ 5
L Latching double
How to Order Latching Solenoid Valve
Combination symbol
1 2 2 0 L M
Body
Seal
Port size
Electrical entry (L, M)
Coil voltage
Function (2)
1
2
3
VQZ1000
VQZ2000
VQZ3000
Note 1) Specifications are same as standard except for the function.
Note 2) H(High pressure style) and Y(Low wattage style) are not
             available).
Cautions for Latching Use Manual Override
Use a circuit in which the ON and OFF signals are not simultaneously
energized.
Minimum energization time for self holding is 20ms.
Avoid using the latching solenoid valves in environments where
impact or collisions with the valve might occur. Also, do not use in
places where a strong magnetic fields are present.
The armature in the solenoid is set in the B side ON position (Reset)
at the factory. However shifting of the armature might occur during
shipping so please confirm the position by energizing the solenoid.
Please consult SMC for extended energization applications.
The manual override is on the pilot valve for latching solenoid valves.
Existing model Latching solenoid
Caution
C6
Electrical Circuit
Latching solenoid (DC)
Latching solenoid (AC)
SOL.
SOL.
A–(Set)
C+(COM)
B–(Reset)
A  Set
B COM
C  Reset
Note 1) ·Set side in energized state: Lighting (Orange)
             ·Reset side in energized state: Lighting (Green)
             ·With miss-wiring preventing function (Stop diode)
             ·With surge absorption function (ZNR/Surge
              absorption diode)
Note 2) Flow direction: PRA {A (set) side in energized state}
             Flow direction: PRR {B (reset) side in energized state}
Note 3) Negative COM specification available.
Positive COM specification Negative COM specification
SOL.A
SOL.B
COM  (+)
SOL.A
SOL.B
COM  (–)
Lead wire
24V DC
Black
Red
White
100V AC
110V AC
(Yellow)
(Blue)
(Gray)
200V AC
220V AC

VQZ2120
Cylinder ports
How to Order Valve
5M N7
VQZ1000
A, B
port
Symbol
Applicable tube O.D. (Inch)
VQZ2000
VQZ3000
N1 N3 N7 N9 N11
ø1/8” ø5/32” ø1/4” ø5/16”
V V – –
– V V – –
– – V V V
ø3/8”
Thread
(Cylinder ports and
P, R ports)
—
N
T
F
Rc(PT)
NPT
NPTF
G(PF)
Dust Tight/Jet Proof (IP65)
Optional IP65 model is available on valves with DIN connector electrical entry.
VQZ3121
IP65 rated
How to Order Valve
(Applicable to VQZ2000/3000 rubber seal)
5YZB 02
—
W
No (Standard)
IP65 rated
W
Note 1)
(1)
T
Note) R port of
VQZ2000 is
only G(PF) 1/16
VV5QZ22
How to Order Manifold
05C 00T
Thread
(P, R ports)
—
00N
00T
00F
Rc(PT)
NPT
NPTF
G(PF)
M5 02
M5
V –
V –
– V
1/4
Note) Millimeter sizes of One-touch fittings (Cl) are also available.
Body Ported
∗
V
∗
The pilot exhaust of
the IP65 valves is
common with main
valve exhaust. (The
standard valve has
an individual exhaust
for the pilot valve.)
1.12-27
SY
SYJ
SX
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP7
VP4
VQ
VQ4
VQZ
VQD
VZS
VFS
VS
VS7
VQZ Series  3/11/99 6:04 PM  Page 27
∗∗
<Plug connector assembly>
VQ11
<Pilot valve assembly>
Function
Coil voltage
100V AC (50/60Hz)
200V AC (50/60Hz)
110V AC (50/60Hz)
220V AC (50/60Hz)
24V DC
12V DC
Others
1